TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408800

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Loud Technologies Inc. | | 04/12/2016 | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1400 Ferguson Ave. | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63133 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1054287 | A | |
| Registration Number: | 0962778 | ALVAREZ | |
| Registration Number: | 1003394 | ALVAREZ BY KAZUO YAIRI | |
| Registration Number: | 2997351 | ALVAREZ YAIRI | |
| Registration Number: | 1208181 | AY | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000 uspt@polsinelli.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Brian B. Diekhoff 100 S. Fourth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 064568-544233 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian B. Diekhoff |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brian B. Diekhoff/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/13/2016 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0350

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Exhibit C Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Exhibit C Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, LOUD TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 16220 Wood-Red Road NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072, United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark/service mark registrations as listed in Annex A attached (hereinafter the "Trademarks"). The Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the registration numbers and registration dates forth in Annex A; and

WHEREAS, U.S. BAND & ORCHESTRA SUPPLIES, INC. a Missouri corporation, having the business address of 1400 Ferguson Ave., Saint Louis, Missouri 63133, United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said Trademarks and the registrations and the application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

Executed at Woodinville, United States of America, on 12th day of April, 2016.

LOUD TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Case Kuehn

Title: Chief Financial Officer

WITNESSED:

Printed Name:

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

ANNEX A

United States Trademark/Service Mark Registrations of LOUD Technologies Inc.

| Mark | Class | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---------------------------|------------|----------|------------|
| Å | IC15 | 1054287 | 12/14/1976 |
| ALVAREZ | IC15, US36 | 962778 | 7/3/1973 |
| ALVAREZ BY KAZUO YAIRI | IC15 | 1003394 | 1/28/1975 |
| ALVAREZ YAIRI | IC15 | 2997351 | 9/20/2005 |
| À | IC15 | 1208181 | 9/14/1982 |

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPACE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0353